502169415 12/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sriram Sambandamurthy	08/09/2011
Maged R. Kamel	09/08/2011
Robert J. McKenney	09/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medrad, Inc
Street Address:	One Medrad Drive
City:	Indianola
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13805531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4127678899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4127672400

Email: RIPatents@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Medrad Patents & Trademarks

Address Line 1: One Medrad Drive

Address Line 4: INDIANOLA, PENNSYLVANIA 15051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR/10-011.PCT.US
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	James R. Stevenson

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment MR10-011PCT#page1.tif source=Assignment MR10-011PCT#page2.tif source=Assignment MR10-011PCT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029501 FRAME: 0692

CH \$40.00

Atty. Docket No.: MR/10-011.PCT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Sriram Sambandamurthy, a citizen of India and a resident of the United States of America, whose post office address is 181 Rana Lane, Gibsonia, PA 15044, Maged R. Kamel, a citizen of Egypt and a resident of the United States of America, whose post office address is 4917 Apple Ridge Drive, Allison Park, PA 15101, and Robert J. McKenney, whose post office address is 120 Republic Avenue, Indianola, PA 15051 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have collectively invented within the United States and own a certain invention entitled,

MULTI-CHANNEL ENDORECTAL COILS AND INTERFACE DEVICES THEREFOR

which is described in a PCT patent application of the same title and filed on June 29, 2011 as application number PCT/US2011/042354; and

WHEREAS, MEDRAD, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at One Medrad Drive, Indianola, PA 15051 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all issued Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, W. September, 2011.	e have hereunto set our hands and seals this day of
	Sriram Sambandamurthy
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss.
COUNTY OF) The state of the
BE IT KNOWN , the came Sriram Sambandamurthy, to assignment, and he acknowledged purposes therein mentioned.	hat on this day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, W. September , 2011.	Maged R. Kamel
STATE OF MINNESOTA	
COUNTY OF) ss.)
	nat on this 8 day of Statember 2011, before me personally nown to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal

Luciette C. Shields, Notary Public Indiana Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 10, 2014 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have SEPTEMBER, 2011.	hereunto set our hands and seals this 87% day of	
	Must /Mil	
	Robert J. McKenney	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
COUNTY OF) s	SS.	
	The state of the s	
BE IT KNOWN, that on this day of <u>suffember</u> 2011, before me personally		
came Robert J. McKenney, to me known to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing		
assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and		
purposes therein mentioned.		
	Queutte C'Shull	
	Notary Public	

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Luciette C. Shields, Notary Public
Indiana Twp., Allegheny County
My Commission Expires June 10, 2014
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries